1995 East Eight Man All Stars

No. Player
2 Luke Utting
3 Jamie Smith
4 Corey Grosdidier
5 Jesse Best
4 Jess Herbig
10 Brent Cunningham
12 Matt Wittmer
14 Doug Scribner
15 Travis Shaft
20 Ky Boss
22 John VanRoyen
24 Brian Pagenkopf
25 Kevin Strathman
27 Justin Boots
29 Doug Stroda
31 Joe Rottinghaus
32 Ken Lloyd
34 Chris Gerdes
35 Joshua Ward
42 John Mowry
44 Thomas Fahrbach
51 Steven D. Benne
54 Aaron Enyeart
71 Ray Stubby
76 Matt Scripsick
77 Chris Becker
83 Neal Larson
85 Michael S. Purmort

Coaching Staff

School

Centre

St Paul

St Paul

Hope
Peabody-Burns
Waconda East
Crest

Flint Hills
Bennington
Bennington
Dexter

Centre

Axtell

Crest

Hope

Axtell
Wakefield
Attica
Lucas-Luray
Midway-Denton
Trinity

Pike Valley
Mankato
Burrton

Attica

Mankato
Tescott
Midway-Denton

Head Coach - Mark Friess, Mankato
Asst. Coach - Jeff Hostetter, Hope
Asst. Coach - Mitch Riggs, Chetopa
Asst. Coach, Lance Vandeveer, Attica

Ht.
6’6"
6’3"
6’1"
6’2"
59
6’2"
510"
510”
5117
<
81
58"
6’2"
6’0"
6’0"
5117
58"
58"
6’2"
5.7
6’0"
59°
6’0"
6’0"
6’0"
6’5"
5107
6’5"

Wt.
195
185
185
185
155
175
175
180
205
205
130
160
170
190
180
175
160
160
185
165
210
245
230
235
189
240
165
190

Position
End
QB/DE
RB/DB
RB/LB
QB/DB
DB
QB/DB
QB/LB
Kicker/E
FB
RB/CB
HB

QB
TB/DE
DL
FB/LB
End
RB/LB
LB
FB/TB
LB/DT
NG
G/DE
C/LB
DL

OL

CB

DE



