1995 East Eight Man All Stars

2 Luke Utting Centre 6'6" 195 End 3 Jamie Smith St Paul 6'3" 185 QB/DE 4 Corey Grosdidier St Paul 6'1" 185 RB/DB 5 Jesse Best Hope 6'2" 185 RB/LB 7 Jess Herbig Peabody-Burns 5'9" 155 QB/DB 10 Brent Cunningham Waconda East 6'2" 175 DB 10 Brent Cunningham Waconda East 6'2" 175 DB 11 Matt Wittmer Crest 5'10" 175 QB/DB 12 Matt Wittmer Crest 5'10" 175 QB/DB 14 Doug Scribner Flint Hills 5'10" 175 QB/DB 15 Travis Shaft Bennington 5'11" 205 Kicker/E 20 Ky Boss Bennington 5'11" 205 KB/LB 22 John VanRoyen Dexter 5'8"	No.	<u>Player</u>	School	<u>Ht.</u>	Wt.	Position
4 Corey Grosdidier St Paul 6'1" 185 RB/DB 5 Jesse Best Hope 6'2" 185 RB/LB 7 Jess Herbig Peabody-Burns 5'9" 155 QB/DB 10 Brent Cunningham Waconda East 6'2" 175 DB 12 Matt Wittmer Crest 5'10" 175 QB/DB 14 Doug Scribner Flint Hills 5'10" 180 QB/LB 15 Travis Shaft Bennington 5'11" 205 Kicker/E 20 Ky Boss Bennington 5'11" 205 FB 22 John VanRoyen Dexter 5'7" 130 RB/CB 24 Brian Pagenkopf Centre 5'8" 160 HB 25 Kevin Strathman Axtell 6'2" 170 QB 27 Justin Boots Crest 6'0" 190 TB/DE 29 Doug Stroda Hope 6'0" <td< td=""><td>2</td><td>Luke Utting</td><td>Centre</td><td>6'6"</td><td>195</td><td>End</td></td<>	2	Luke Utting	Centre	6'6"	195	End
5 Jesse Best Hope 6'2" 185 RB/LB 7 Jess Herbig Peabody-Burns 5'9" 155 QB/DB 10 Brent Cunningham Waconda East 6'2" 175 DB 12 Matt Wittmer Crest 5'10" 175 QB/DB 14 Doug Scribner Flint Hills 5'10" 180 QB/LB 15 Travis Shaft Bennington 5'11" 205 Kicker/E 20 Ky Boss Bennington 5'11" 205 Kicker/E 20 Ky Boss Bennington 5'11" 205 FB 22 John VanRoyen Dexter 5'7" 130 RB/CB 24 Brian Pagenkopf Centre 5'8" 160 HB 25 Kevin Strathman Axtell 6'2" 170 QB 27 Justin Boots Crest 6'0" 190 TB/DE 29 Doug Stroda Hope 6'0"	3	Jamie Smith	St Paul	6'3"	185	QB/DE
7 Jess Herbig Peabody-Burns 5'9" 155 QB/DB 10 Brent Cunningham Waconda East 6'2" 175 DB 12 Matt Wittmer Crest 5'10" 175 QB/DB 14 Doug Scribner Flint Hills 5'10" 180 QB/LB 15 Travis Shaft Bennington 5'11" 205 Kicker/E 20 Ky Boss Bennington 5'11" 205 FB 22 John VanRoyen Dexter 5'7" 130 RB/CB 24 Brian Pagenkopf Centre 5'8" 160 HB 25 Kevin Strathman Axtell 6'2" 170 QB 27 Justin Boots Crest 6'0" 190 TB/DE 29 Doug Stroda Hope 6'0" 180 DL 31 Joe Rottinghaus Axtell 5'11" 175 FB/LB 32 Ken Lloyd Wakefield 5'8" <	4	Corey Grosdidier	St Paul	6'1"	185	RB/DB
10 Brent Cunningham Waconda East 6'2" 175 DB 12 Matt Wittmer Crest 5'10" 175 QB/DB 14 Doug Scribner Flint Hills 5'10" 180 QB/LB 15 Travis Shaft Bennington 5'11" 205 Kicker/E 20 Ky Boss Bennington 5'11" 205 FB 22 John VanRoyen Dexter 5'7" 130 RB/CB 24 Brian Pagenkopf Centre 5'8" 160 HB 25 Kevin Strathman Axtell 6'2" 170 QB 27 Justin Boots Crest 6'0" 190 TB/DE 29 Doug Stroda Hope 6'0" 180 DL 31 Joe Rottinghaus Axtell 5'11" 175 FB/LB 32 Ken Lloyd Wakefield 5'8" 160 End 34 Chris Gerdes Attica 5'8" 160<	5	Jesse Best	Hope	6'2"	185	RB/LB
12 Matt Wittmer Crest 5'10" 175 QB/DB 14 Doug Scribner Flint Hills 5'10" 180 QB/LB 15 Travis Shaft Bennington 5'11" 205 Kicker/E 20 Ky Boss Bennington 5'11" 205 FB 22 John VanRoyen Dexter 5'7" 130 RB/CB 24 Brian Pagenkopf Centre 5'8" 160 HB 25 Kevin Strathman Axtell 6'2" 170 QB 27 Justin Boots Crest 6'0" 190 TB/DE 29 Doug Stroda Hope 6'0" 180 DL 31 Joe Rottinghaus Axtell 5'11" 175 FB/LB 32 Ken Lloyd Wakefield 5'8" 160 End 34 Chris Gerdes Attica 5'8" 160 RB/LB 35 Joshua Ward Lucas-Luray 6'2" 185 <td>7</td> <td>Jess Herbig</td> <td>Peabody-Burns</td> <td>5'9"</td> <td>155</td> <td>QB/DB</td>	7	Jess Herbig	Peabody-Burns	5'9"	155	QB/DB
14 Doug Scribner Flint Hills 5'10" 180 QB/LB 15 Travis Shaft Bennington 5'11" 205 Kicker/E 20 Ky Boss Bennington 5'11" 205 FB 22 John VanRoyen Dexter 5'7" 130 RB/CB 24 Brian Pagenkopf Centre 5'8" 160 HB 25 Kevin Strathman Axtell 6'2" 170 QB 27 Justin Boots Crest 6'0" 190 TB/DE 29 Doug Stroda Hope 6'0" 180 DL 31 Joe Rottinghaus Axtell 5'11" 175 FB/LB 32 Ken Lloyd Wakefield 5'8" 160 End 34 Chris Gerdes Attica 5'8" 160 RB/LB 35 Joshua Ward Lucas-Luray 6'2" 185 LB 42 John Mowry Midway-Denton 5'7" 165 </td <td>10</td> <td>Brent Cunningham</td> <td>Waconda East</td> <td>6'2"</td> <td>175</td> <td>DB</td>	10	Brent Cunningham	Waconda East	6'2"	175	DB
15 Travis Shaft Bennington 5'11" 205 Kicker/E 20 Ky Boss Bennington 5'11" 205 FB 22 John VanRoyen Dexter 5'7" 130 RB/CB 24 Brian Pagenkopf Centre 5'8" 160 HB 25 Kevin Strathman Axtell 6'2" 170 QB 27 Justin Boots Crest 6'0" 190 TB/DE 29 Doug Stroda Hope 6'0" 180 DL 31 Joe Rottinghaus Axtell 5'11" 175 FB/LB 32 Ken Lloyd Wakefield 5'8" 160 End 34 Chris Gerdes Attica 5'8" 160 RB/LB 35 Joshua Ward Lucas-Luray 6'2" 185 LB 42 John Mowry Midway-Denton 5'7" 165 FB/TB 44 Thomas Fahrbach Trinity 6'0" 210	12	Matt Wittmer	Crest	5'10"	175	QB/DB
20 Ky Boss Bennington 5'11" 205 FB 22 John VanRoyen Dexter 5'7" 130 RB/CB 24 Brian Pagenkopf Centre 5'8" 160 HB 25 Kevin Strathman Axtell 6'2" 170 QB 27 Justin Boots Crest 6'0" 190 TB/DE 29 Doug Stroda Hope 6'0" 180 DL 31 Joe Rottinghaus Axtell 5'11" 175 FB/LB 32 Ken Lloyd Wakefield 5'8" 160 End 34 Chris Gerdes Attica 5'8" 160 RB/LB 35 Joshua Ward Lucas-Luray 6'2" 185 LB 42 John Mowry Midway-Denton 5'7" 165 FB/TB 44 Thomas Fahrbach Trinity 6'0" 210 LB/DT 51 Steven D. Benne Pike Valley 5'9" 245	14	Doug Scribner	Flint Hills	5'10"	180	QB/LB
22 John VanRoyen Dexter 5'7" 130 RB/CB 24 Brian Pagenkopf Centre 5'8" 160 HB 25 Kevin Strathman Axtell 6'2" 170 QB 27 Justin Boots Crest 6'0" 190 TB/DE 29 Doug Stroda Hope 6'0" 180 DL 31 Joe Rottinghaus Axtell 5'11" 175 FB/LB 32 Ken Lloyd Wakefield 5'8" 160 End 34 Chris Gerdes Attica 5'8" 160 RB/LB 35 Joshua Ward Lucas-Luray 6'2" 185 LB 42 John Mowry Midway-Denton 5'7" 165 FB/TB 44 Thomas Fahrbach Trinity 6'0" 210 LB/DT 51 Steven D. Benne Pike Valley 5'9" 245 NG 54 Aaron Enyeart Mankato 6'0" 235 <td>15</td> <td>Travis Shaft</td> <td>Bennington</td> <td>5'11"</td> <td>205</td> <td>Kicker/E</td>	15	Travis Shaft	Bennington	5'11"	205	Kicker/E
24 Brian Pagenkopf Centre 5'8" 160 HB 25 Kevin Strathman Axtell 6'2" 170 QB 27 Justin Boots Crest 6'0" 190 TB/DE 29 Doug Stroda Hope 6'0" 180 DL 31 Joe Rottinghaus Axtell 5'11" 175 FB/LB 32 Ken Lloyd Wakefield 5'8" 160 End 34 Chris Gerdes Attica 5'8" 160 RB/LB 35 Joshua Ward Lucas-Luray 6'2" 185 LB 42 John Mowry Midway-Denton 5'7" 165 FB/TB 44 Thomas Fahrbach Trinity 6'0" 210 LB/DT 51 Steven D. Benne Pike Valley 5'9" 245 NG 54 Aaron Enyeart Mankato 6'0" 230 G/DE 71 Ray Stubby Burrton 6'0" 235	20	Ky Boss	Bennington	5'11"	205	FB
25 Kevin Strathman Axtell 6'2" 170 QB 27 Justin Boots Crest 6'0" 190 TB/DE 29 Doug Stroda Hope 6'0" 180 DL 31 Joe Rottinghaus Axtell 5'11" 175 FB/LB 32 Ken Lloyd Wakefield 5'8" 160 End 34 Chris Gerdes Attica 5'8" 160 RB/LB 35 Joshua Ward Lucas-Luray 6'2" 185 LB 42 John Mowry Midway-Denton 5'7" 165 FB/TB 44 Thomas Fahrbach Trinity 6'0" 210 LB/DT 51 Steven D. Benne Pike Valley 5'9" 245 NG 54 Aaron Enyeart Mankato 6'0" 230 G/DE 71 Ray Stubby Burrton 6'0" 235 C/LB 76 Matt Scripsick Attica 6'0" 189	22	John VanRoyen	Dexter	5'7"	130	RB/CB
27Justin BootsCrest6'0"190TB/DE29Doug StrodaHope6'0"180DL31Joe RottinghausAxtell5'11"175FB/LB32Ken LloydWakefield5'8"160End34Chris GerdesAttica5'8"160RB/LB35Joshua WardLucas-Luray6'2"185LB42John MowryMidway-Denton5'7"165FB/TB44Thomas FahrbachTrinity6'0"210LB/DT51Steven D. BennePike Valley5'9"245NG54Aaron EnyeartMankato6'0"230G/DE71Ray StubbyBurrton6'0"235C/LB76Matt ScripsickAttica6'0"189DL77Chris BeckerMankato6'5"240OL83Neal LarsonTescott5'10"165CB	24	Brian Pagenkopf	Centre	5'8"	160	HB
29Doug StrodaHope6'0"180DL31Joe RottinghausAxtell5'11"175FB/LB32Ken LloydWakefield5'8"160End34Chris GerdesAttica5'8"160RB/LB35Joshua WardLucas-Luray6'2"185LB42John MowryMidway-Denton5'7"165FB/TB44Thomas FahrbachTrinity6'0"210LB/DT51Steven D. BennePike Valley5'9"245NG54Aaron EnyeartMankato6'0"230G/DE71Ray StubbyBurrton6'0"235C/LB76Matt ScripsickAttica6'0"189DL77Chris BeckerMankato6'5"240OL83Neal LarsonTescott5'10"165CB	25	Kevin Strathman	Axtell	6'2"	170	QB
Joe Rottinghaus Axtell 5'11" 175 FB/LB Ken Lloyd Wakefield 5'8" 160 End Chris Gerdes Attica 5'8" 160 RB/LB Joshua Ward Lucas-Luray 6'2" 185 LB John Mowry Midway-Denton 5'7" 165 FB/TB Thomas Fahrbach Trinity 6'0" 210 LB/DT Steven D. Benne Pike Valley 5'9" 245 NG Aaron Enyeart Mankato 6'0" 230 G/DE Ray Stubby Burrton 6'0" 235 C/LB Matt Scripsick Attica 6'0" 189 DL Chris Becker Mankato 6'5" 240 OL Neal Larson Tescott 5'10" 165 CB	27	Justin Boots	Crest	6'0"	190	TB/DE
32Ken LloydWakefield5'8"160End34Chris GerdesAttica5'8"160RB/LB35Joshua WardLucas-Luray6'2"185LB42John MowryMidway-Denton5'7"165FB/TB44Thomas FahrbachTrinity6'0"210LB/DT51Steven D. BennePike Valley5'9"245NG54Aaron EnyeartMankato6'0"230G/DE71Ray StubbyBurrton6'0"235C/LB76Matt ScripsickAttica6'0"189DL77Chris BeckerMankato6'5"240OL83Neal LarsonTescott5'10"165CB	29	Doug Stroda	Hope	6'0"	180	DL
34Chris GerdesAttica5'8"160RB/LB35Joshua WardLucas-Luray6'2"185LB42John MowryMidway-Denton5'7"165FB/TB44Thomas FahrbachTrinity6'0"210LB/DT51Steven D. BennePike Valley5'9"245NG54Aaron EnyeartMankato6'0"230G/DE71Ray StubbyBurrton6'0"235C/LB76Matt ScripsickAttica6'0"189DL77Chris BeckerMankato6'5"240OL83Neal LarsonTescott5'10"165CB	31	Joe Rottinghaus	Axtell	5'11"	175	FB/LB
35Joshua WardLucas-Luray6'2"185LB42John MowryMidway-Denton5'7"165FB/TB44Thomas FahrbachTrinity6'0"210LB/DT51Steven D. BennePike Valley5'9"245NG54Aaron EnyeartMankato6'0"230G/DE71Ray StubbyBurrton6'0"235C/LB76Matt ScripsickAttica6'0"189DL77Chris BeckerMankato6'5"240OL83Neal LarsonTescott5'10"165CB	32	Ken Lloyd	Wakefield	5'8"	160	End
42John MowryMidway-Denton5'7"165FB/TB44Thomas FahrbachTrinity6'0"210LB/DT51Steven D. BennePike Valley5'9"245NG54Aaron EnyeartMankato6'0"230G/DE71Ray StubbyBurrton6'0"235C/LB76Matt ScripsickAttica6'0"189DL77Chris BeckerMankato6'5"240OL83Neal LarsonTescott5'10"165CB	34	Chris Gerdes	Attica	5'8"	160	RB/LB
44Thomas FahrbachTrinity6'0"210LB/DT51Steven D. BennePike Valley5'9"245NG54Aaron EnyeartMankato6'0"230G/DE71Ray StubbyBurrton6'0"235C/LB76Matt ScripsickAttica6'0"189DL77Chris BeckerMankato6'5"240OL83Neal LarsonTescott5'10"165CB	35	Joshua Ward	Lucas-Luray	6'2"	185	LB
51Steven D. BennePike Valley5'9"245NG54Aaron EnyeartMankato6'0"230G/DE71Ray StubbyBurrton6'0"235C/LB76Matt ScripsickAttica6'0"189DL77Chris BeckerMankato6'5"240OL83Neal LarsonTescott5'10"165CB	42	John Mowry	Midway-Denton	5'7"	165	FB/TB
54Aaron EnyeartMankato6'0"230G/DE71Ray StubbyBurrton6'0"235C/LB76Matt ScripsickAttica6'0"189DL77Chris BeckerMankato6'5"240OL83Neal LarsonTescott5'10"165CB	44	Thomas Fahrbach	Trinity	6'0"	210	LB/DT
71 Ray Stubby Burrton 6'0" 235 C/LB 76 Matt Scripsick Attica 6'0" 189 DL 77 Chris Becker Mankato 6'5" 240 OL 83 Neal Larson Tescott 5'10" 165 CB	51	Steven D. Benne	Pike Valley	5'9"	245	NG
76 Matt Scripsick Attica 6'0" 189 DL 77 Chris Becker Mankato 6'5" 240 OL 83 Neal Larson Tescott 5'10" 165 CB	54	Aaron Enyeart	Mankato	6'0"	230	G/DE
77 Chris Becker Mankato 6'5" 240 OL 83 Neal Larson Tescott 5'10" 165 CB	71	Ray Stubby	Burrton	6'0"	235	C/LB
83 Neal Larson Tescott 5'10" 165 CB	76	Matt Scripsick	Attica	6'0"	189	DL
	77	Chris Becker	Mankato	6'5"	240	OL
Michael S. Purmort Midway-Denton 6'5" 190 DE	83	Neal Larson	Tescott	5'10"	165	CB
	85	Michael S. Purmort	Midway-Denton	6'5"	190	DE

Coaching Staff

Head Coach - Mark Friess, Mankato

Asst. Coach - Jeff Hostetter, Hope

Asst. Coach - Mitch Riggs, Chetopa

Asst. Coach, Lance Vandeveer, Attica